

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP14501

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-558-2 ENVIRONME

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

					•
DATE PRIN		TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/06/2 BID OPENING DATE:		2/2009	PTD OB	PENING TIME 01:	30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	*****	***** ADD	ENDUM NO. 2 *****	*****	
		,	THE ATTACHED DRUG		
	HE BID OP	ENING DATE I	S EXTENDED:		
	ROM: 02/10 O : 02/1	0/2009 2/2009			
	*****	***** NO	OTHER CHANGES ***	******	
	·			RECEIV	ED
				2009 FEB 12 PM	12: 51
# 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				WV PURCHAS DIVISION	
001		JB	962-73		
1	 RECLAMATIO	<del>-</del>	ON OF LAND & OTHER	PROPERTIES	
	2				
• • •					:
	****** TH	IS THE EN	D OF RFQ DEP1450	1 ***** TOTAL:	\$124,350.00
e e e e e				t de la companya de La companya de la co	
SIGNATURE		arana and an ann an	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI		
L > Jour	my Q. C	lax	TELEPHONE 304	-925-0253	02/12/09
TITLE	Secretary	FEIN 55	-0580174	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF Kanawha , TO-WIT: I, Rodney W. Clay, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows: I am an employee of \_\_\_\_Green Mountain Company 1. \_; and, (Company Name) I do hereby attest that Green Mountain Company 2. (Company Name) maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5. The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Green Mountain Company (Company Name) By: Title: Date: Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 9th day of February, 2009 March 25, 2017 By Commissipples ]

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Jan 2009



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14501

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157 JAN 1 6 2008

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

			<del></del>								
DATE PRIN		TER	RMS OF SAL	E	SI	HP VIA		F	О.В,		FREIGHT TERMS
01/14/					<u> </u>			<del></del>			<u> </u>
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	02/10/				В	ID C	PENING	<u>TIME</u>	<u>01</u>	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UN	ITPRICE		AMOUNT
	*****	·****	****	*** A	DDENDUM	NO. 1	***	*****	*****	****	
				:						- ;	
	ADDENI	OUM ISS	UED F	OR TH	E JOSEP	HINE (	poss	DORT	ALS TO		,
4 - 24					SIGN-I					4-	
					6/09, T				ATION		
	KEA121	LUN, AN	וט ואב	KEVI	SED BID	SCHEDI	TE.				
,	ALSO I	NCLUDE	D IN	THIS	MAILED	ADDENDI	ім 🛭	RF RFV	ISED FI	11 1	ı .
					S #3 &		- T		1010 1		
1.4		. :									
1.71	BID OF	PENING	DATE	& TIM	E REMAI	N 02/10	/20	09 AT	1:30 P	٧.	
					07455	<b>011 4 11 0 5</b> 4					
	*****	*****	<b>***</b>	** NO	OTHER	CHANGES	S * *	<b>****</b> **	*****	<b>*</b> * * *	
							Ì				
	6.3 T	100	•								
l la suddi.								•			
			ľ					:			
											, • •
						:		·		3+,	
A STATE OF THE STATE OF								and the second	3		
							ļ				
0001		_	JB		962-73						
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	DECLAM	1 - 140 T T A I	DECT	пратт	ON OF !	AND 0 4	, <del> </del> -	n ppop	CDTICO		
	KECLAN	IM L TOM:	RESI	LIANO	ON OF L	AND & C	) I H	א ראטרו	CK 1:1E2		
				ţ							,
									٠.		
				-							
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AN	р сойг	DITIONS			
SIGNATURE (\	mn>	Ͻ,('l	aw			TELEPHON	™304·	-925-025	3	DATE	02/12/09
TITLE	ecretary	1 10	EIN ()	55-	0580174		<del></del>	AD	DRESS CH4		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L	<u></u>	ONDING	TO DEO			10. 40005	100 11				D 'VENDOD'

### Addendum No. 1

# Josephine (Doss) Portals Requisition # DEP14501

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Na	me: Gree	n Mounta	ain Compa	iny
Address:	511 50t	h St.		
	Charles	ton, W	25304_	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

	100			<del></del>
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 10,900.00
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)		<b>\$</b> 1,540.00
3.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 700.00
4.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		<b>\$</b> 11,940.00
5.0	200 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	4.00	
6.0	Lump Sum	REVEGETATION	<u> </u>	\$ 5,450.00
7.1	400 L.F.	Grass Lined Channel	6.00	<b>\$</b> 2,400.00
7.2	150 L.F.	1.5' Rock Riprap Channel	32.00	\$ 4,800.00
7,3	240 L.F.	18" Diameter HDPE Pipe	73.00	\$ 17,520.00
7.4	6	Manholes	4,000.00	
7.5	4	Splash Pads	500.00	\$ 2,000.00
9.0	80 Tons	Crusher Run Stone	39.00	\$ 3.120.00
10.1	2	Type I Mine Seal	7,730.00	\$ 15.460.00
10.2	4	Type II Mine Seal	5,930.00	\$ 23,720.00
	<del> </del>			\$
<del></del>	-			\$
<del> </del>	<del> </del>			\$
	<del> </del>			\$
<del></del>	+			\$
-	<del> </del>			\$
ļ	<del> </del>			\$
	<del></del>			\$
				\$
ļ				\$
				\$
	- <del> </del>		<del></del>	\$
ļ				\$
<u> </u>		<u> </u>		\$
				\$
	<u> </u>			[Ψ
				# 12% 2F0.00

TOTAL



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

Go sephine

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157 DEC 0 5 2008

**\*709045227** 304-925-0253 **GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY** 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

12/03/	2000		-			•	
DPENING DATE:		02/10/	2000	<del> </del>	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
				CAT			
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	No.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1							
1 5		1	JB	2	962-73		٠.
	RECLAN	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
:							
	.*				to the state of	ta te sta	
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING DIVISION,	FOR THE AGENCY,	
					. OF ENVIRONMENT		
	IS SOL	ICITIN	G BID	S FRO	M QUALIFIED CONT	RACTORS FOR A	
	CONTRA	ACT TO	PROVI	DE AL	L LABOR AND MATE	RIALS FOR THE	
	RECLAN	MOITAN	OF 1-	ACRE	ABANDONED MINE P	ROJECT KNOWN AS	
					PORTALS" PROJECT		
	1000	the second second	1 31	100 4 110 1	O.), WEST VIRGIN	I .	
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
i ika	A MANI	DATORY	ON SI	TE PR	EBID CONFERENCE	SHALL BE HELD ON	
					FAILURE TO ATTEN		
					IN BID DISQUALI		
					XTENSIVE FOOT TR		
		A Company of the Comp		A 10	OR DURING INCLEM		
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		AIID	OR BORING, INCLL	A STATE OF THE STA	
1 . 14		TIONS T	n ppc	D T D .	1 "		
	DIKEC	I I UNS I	O FRE	DID.			
	EDUM I	SECKLEA	TAK	E TNT	ERSTATE 77 SOUTH	TAKE THE CHEN	,
	EXIT.		1-		DD ROAD. TRAVEL		1
		ES TO 0			E ODD POST OFFIC	1	
					APPROXIMATELY 2	1 -	<b>'</b>
	l	/ RT. 3					
erit en	ı		1		ELY 1/4 MILE PAS	*	
	P. a				ON SHAWNEE COUR	T. BEAR LEFT UP	
	IHE H.	LLL UN	GRAVE	L KUA	D TO THE SITE.		
							e e e
			1		NS MAY BE OBTAIN		
					ST., SE, CHARLE		
					PAYMENT OF \$10.0		
	l				MADE BY CHECK OR	MONEY ORDER.	
	l	SH WILL	BEA	CCEPT	ED.		· ·
	1.2	the state of the					
			<u> </u>	 ಂತ್ರಕ್ಷಕ್ರ	 	 NBITIONS	
TÜRE	<b>.</b>	\ <u> </u>	<u></u>	- VED-1)E		ે કે મામ મામ માટે માટે માટે માટે માટે માટે	02/12/09
10m	W	* \ la	$\sim$		1 30	T 763-0633	04/ ±4/ U2



MODURA

**\*709045227** 

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-925-0253

Request for **Quotation** 

DEP14501

PAGE

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO AUTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY
511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF SALE			SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
12/03/	·-····································							
BID OPENING DATE:		02/10/	2009	************		BID (	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBI	∃R	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
egan satisfication								
	EXHIBI	T 5						
. '							AT: ANY SOLICI	
	REQUIR	ES EAC	H VEN	DOR T	HAT SUBMIT	S A BI	UCTION CONTRAC D FOR THE WORK	
							T OF COMPLIANC	
							AFFIDAVIT MUS	т   -
							S EVIDENCE OF	
	ID. CH	VDTEB	21 NF	THE	E WITH THE WEST VIRGI	TRUVI	SIONS OF ARTIC DE. FAILURE T	
							WITH THE BID	<b>6</b>
					LIFICATION			
					1.00			
	I .						D BE PERFORMED	
							CE TO PROCEED	
	IS REC	1					ED, THE FULLY	
	1		CHASE	URDE	R WILL BE	CONSID	ERED NOTICE TO	t in
	PROCEE	υ.		es a trade	Silvania de la compania del compania del compania de la compania del compania de la compania del compania de la compania de la compania de la compania de la compania del co			
	CANCEL	ΙΔΤΤΩΝ	• TH	FNTR	FCTOR OF PI	IRCHAS	ING RESERVES T	HE
							ELY UPON WRITT	
							DR WORKMANSHIP	
	SUPPLI	ED ARE	OF A	N INF	ERIOR QUAL:	ITY OR	DO NOT CONFOR	м
[			CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE B	ID AND	CONTRACT	
	HEREIN	•					en grande en	
	WAGE R	ATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR SUI	CONTR	ACTOR SHALL PA	γ
							ABOR MINIMUM W	
	RATES	AS EST	ABLIS	HED F	OR RALEIGH	COUNT	Y, PURSUANT	'
					21-5A, ET,	- 1	·	
	(PREVA	ILING	WAGE	RATES	APPLY TO	THIS P	ROJECT.)	
	ARBITR	ATION:	ANY	REFE	RENCES MADE	E TO A	RBITRATION OR	
	1						ANY INTEREST	
ining the state of							IS CONTRACT	
	<u> </u>	200000000000000000000000000000000000000			/ERSE SIDE FOR TERI	ME AND CON	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE 1	. $\subset$	(.Cla	<u>~</u> /		TEI	EPHONE 201/		ATE 02 /12 /00
TITLE	$\overline{}$	1 155	- Ai			304	•	02/12/09
Se	ecretary	v [	V	55-(	0580174		ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

## Request for Quotation

DEP14501

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

6H-P

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRINTED  12/13/2018  12/13/2018  12/13/2018  10 OPENING TIME  OLANTITY  UND  OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED.  WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL.  ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT:  (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT.  THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  () BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND TORNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURFETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND MILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO 22 YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT  SERREVERSE SIDE FOR TEMPS 304-925-0253  DATE 02/12/09  ***COLOR TO THE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE										
DOPENINGATE 02/10/2019 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM  UNTERCOMPENS  OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED.  MORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL.  ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT:  (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  ( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF MEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER *100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOF ING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT  SEERCYBRE OND FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  DATE 02/12/09		******	TER	MS OF SAL	₽	SHIP	/IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
UNE QUANTITY UOP ON TEMPLOMER UNITPRICE AMOUNT  OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HERBY DELETED.  WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL.  ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT:  (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO INSURANCE OF CONTRACT.  THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  () BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND.  () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT SERREVERSE BORD FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS			02/10/	2000	<u> </u>		DID	DENTIC TIME	01.2	прм
OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED.  WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL.  ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT:  (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT.  THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  ( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURFITY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND CUVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TECHNISM AND CONDITIONS  **GONTURE**  **G	[C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.C.	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		000000000000000000000000000000000000000		ITEM NUI			<u> </u>	
OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED.  WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL.  ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT:  (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT.  THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  ( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURFITY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND CUVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TECHNISM AND CONDITIONS  **GONTURE**  **G			<u> </u>		<u> </u>					
WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL.  ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT:  (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  ( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND. ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT  SECRETARIES SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  PORTE OF THE STATE OF ORDERS.  **GENEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS**  **GUMATURE**  **GUMAT		1							тѕ	
ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT:  (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  ( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT	44 M. (1)									
(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  ( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT  SEEPEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  PAIR OZ/12/09				Print i			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURÂNCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT.  THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  ( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000 PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT  SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  DATE O2/12/09	The state of						<b></b>	L FURNION SS		
THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE  COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.  ( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE  BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMISS AND CONDITIONS.    DATE OF THE CONTRACT OF THE STATE OF CREDIT SUBMITED IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMISS AND CONDITIONS.    SOUNATURE   SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMISS AND CONDITIONS   DATE OZ/12/09	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	OF COM	IMERCIA	L GEN	ERAL	LIABILITY	INSURA	NCE PRIOR TO		
( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS    STORMATURE   STORMAT   STO		THE BI	D DOCU	MENTS	, THE	MINIMUM				
AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  OATE 02/12/09		  ( ) E	BUILDER	S RIS	K INS	URANCE:				
(XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.  BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT  SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE 304-925-0253  DATE 02/12/09	A Section 1									
SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.  ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE TO THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE 304-925-0253  DATE 02/12/09	Anther Court	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS	D PAYA TED WI Shall AL Bon May Be	BLE T TH EA ALSO D FOR PROV	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED	STATE OF D AS A BI ISH A PER OF THE A IN THE FO	WEST VED BOND. FORMANC MOUNT OF A	IRGINIA,SHAL THE SUCCES E BOND AND L F THE CONTRA CERTIFIED C	OF L BE SFUL ABOR CT. HECK,	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS    TELEPHONE 304-925-0253   DATE 02/12/09		SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCEPI	NT SURE OF WES EU OF A \$100,0 TABLE I	TY CO T VIR BOND 00. N LIE	MPANY GINIA WILL PERSO U OF	AUTHORIZ A LETTONLY BE NAL OR BU THE 5% BI	ED TO DER OF CALLOWED	O BUSINESS I REDIT SUBMIT FOR PROJECT CHECKS ARE N	N THE TED S OT	
SIGNATURE 7. Clay TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 DATE 02/12/09					ROOF	ING SYSTE	M WILL	BE A REQUIRE	MENT	
TITLE A U FEIN A	SIGNATURE \		\ <u> </u>		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR 1			DATE	
Secretary 55-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	TITLE JOW		( <del>\</del>	Y			30	1 ""		
WHEN RESPONDING TO BEQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'	S		<i>γ</i> ~	U		<del> </del>		<u> </u>		



MODSMA

**\*709045227** 

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

**GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY** 

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP14501

PAGE

.....

Addressicoficesrondencerio/Abbienbion(ocasses

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

GH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

		radio for		Sainementanin			ionomonomonio	Interview of the control of the co		1.000	
DATE PRIN			::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	RMS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA		5	О.В,	FREIGHT TE	RMS
12/03/				,							
BID OPENING DATE:		0	2/10/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM	
LINE	c	UANT	ITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBI	ER	UN	TPRICE	AMOU	NΤ
			, ,								
	OF T	HE	SUCCE	SSFUL	VEND	OR .	1.				
	REV. ****			****	****	*****	*****	*****	*****	; <b>*</b>	
2.0	+1			. :	· ::						
						TION FORM					
						1/2010) IS					
1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1	•					FORM TO O					
Park State	EVAL	UAT	ION 1	O DET	ERMIN	E YOUR ELI	GIBILI	TY AS AI	N AML		
	CONT	RAC	TOR.	THIS	IS A	REQUIREME	NT UND	ER 30 CI	FR 874.1 <i>6</i>	5.	
1 to 1 to 1 miles	IF T	HE .	ORIGI	NAL O	MB #1	029-0119 I	S NOT	ATTACHE	D TO THE		
	BIDD	ING	DOCL	MENTS	YOU	CAN CONTAC	T THE	AVS OFF	ICE AT		
	800-	643	-9748	OR W	WW.AV	S.OSMRE.GO	٧				
and a supplied	****	***	****	* * * * <b>*</b>	****	*****	**** <b>*</b>	*****	******	·×	i
1 11 11					100	to the second second					
* 4 T. 1			ere to a		1	11711	1.11				
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		130 1100 1100		CO		TORS LICEN	SE		6 · 0 · 6		
	LICAT		DOTNI			DC 01:11 0	DEALLT	DEC THA	T All		:
						DE 21-11-2					
	1					RFORM CONT					:
	1					. THE WES				3	
	1					OWERED TO					
	LICE					FOR A CON					
	MADE	ΒY	CONT	ACTIN	G THE	WEST VIRG	INIA D	IVISION	OF LABOR	او }	
	CAPI	TOL	COMF	LEX,	1900	KANAWHA BL	VD. E,	BLDG.	6,		
	RM 7	49-	B, CH	IARLES	TON,	WV 25305,	PH. 30	4-558-7	890.		. *
	WEST		DOTAL	A CTA	TE 60	DE 31 11 1	1 0500	TDEC AN	v		
						DE 21-11-1					
						INCLUDE TH	E CONT	RACIURS	LICENSE		
				EIR B							
	BIDD	ER	TO C	MPLET	E:					i	
4	СПИТ	RAC	TORS	NAMF .	Gr	een Mountain	Compan	k			
										· •	
	CONT	RAC	TORS	LICEN	SE #:	. wv002057	• • • • •	• • • • • •			
	<u> </u>				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TER	MS AND CO	NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	ww	$\supset$	.()	w			LEBUONE	4-925-025	3 DATE	02/12/09	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>
TITLE	$\overline{\Lambda}$	<del>. f</del>		EIN \		0500471			<del></del>		POVE
S	ecret	hry	'	V	55-	0580174		AD	DRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED A	DUVE



SIGNATURE

\*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP14501

REQ NUMBER

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

25304 SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. 12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/10/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITERICE AMOUNT THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 90 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY WORKMANSHIP.∣ THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC

55-0580174

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

304-925-0253

02/12/09

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

### Request for Quotation

DEP14501

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/10/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE ITEM NUMBER OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND PERMITS FOR MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 SIGNATURE 02/12/09 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0580174



NOOR

SIGNATURE

Secretary

TITLE

\*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP14501

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A DENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE

**ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE** 

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 12/03/2008 **BID OPENING DATE:** 02/10/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT (5)TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "JOSEPHINE (DOSS) PORTALS" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF AML&R. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN JITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF 🗈 VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

55-0580174

304-925-0253



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14501

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

**\*709045227** 

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE		\$H	IIP VIA	į.	O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
12/03/									
BID OPENING DATE:		02/10/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER	UN	IT PRICE	AMOUNT
£1. 5						<u>`</u>			
						THE DIRE			
7.49								N 2 BELOW DUCTS FOR	,
e	, , <b>A</b> :	STATE	CONTRA	CT P	ROJECT	OTHER THA	N THOSE	STEEL	
the second section		IS CON			IIL ORIT	LD SIMILS	, AS US	ED IN	
	Ä	"STA	TE CON	ITRAC	T PROJE	CT" MEANS	ANY ER	ECTION OR	
		OF O	R OTHE	RIM	PROVEME	NT TO ANY	BUILDI		4
janaja e <del>ma</del> ri Najaraha e <b>y</b> ja								TO, ROAD NY HEATING	G
		OR C	OOLING	0R	VENTILA	TING PLAN	TS OR O		
		SUCH	PROJE	CTS,	PURSUA	NT TO A C	ONTRACT	WITH THE	
						A FOR WHI JUNE 6,		WERE	
	В.	"STE	EL PRO	DUCT	S" MEAN	S PRODUCT	S ROLLE	D, FORMED	,
		SHAP	ED, DR	AWN ,	EXTRUD	ED, FORGE	D, CAST	, CESSED, OI	,
		PROC	ESSED	BY A	COMBIN	ATION OF Steel Ma	TWO OR	MORE OF	
		HEAR	TH, BA	SIC	DXYGEN,	ELECTRIC EL MAKING	FURNAC	E,	
	٠. د			Ì					
	C.	AMER	ICA AN	ID IN	CLUDES		TORY, C	ONTINENTAL	
			NSULAR ED STA		BJECT TO	D THE JUR	ISDICTI	ON OF THE	
, ]	2. THI	E DIRE	CTOR O	F TH	E PURCH	ASING DEP	ARTMENT	MAY, IN	
5. 1. a. <del>1</del>	· WR		AUTHO			E OF FORE			
		<u> </u>							
NOMETINE N				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO			
SIGNATURE	w~	x. Uc	w/			TELEPHONE 30	4-925-025	3 DATE	02/12/09
TITLE Se	cretary	FE	IN ()	55-(	)580174				TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

**\*709045227** 

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

### Request for Quotation

DEP14501

BFO NUMBER

PAGE 9

Addressicohhespondencesio/Airientionios

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH P T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SAL	E	s	HIP VIA			F,O,B		FREIGHT	TERMS
12/03/	2008		************		***************************************		**********	nacenación calectarios	<u> </u>	****************		
BID OPENING DATE:		02/10/	/2009		•	. * *	BID	OPENIN	G TIM	E 01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	OAT. NO.	ITEN	/ NUMBER		1	UNIT PRICE		АМО	TAUC
an Salah da Kabupatèn	Α.				ACH CON TH OF (							:
1.				- 1	COST ( S (\$2,5							
1. Sept. 1.		GREA COST	TER.	FOR T HE VA	HE PURF LUE OF HE PRO	POSES THE S	OF T	HIS SE	CTION	, THE		· ·
	В.	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINE PRODU TITY	S THA CED I OR OT	F THE F T SPECI N THE U HERWISE EET CON	IFIED JNITED E ARE	STEE STA NOT	L MATE TES IN REASON	RIALS SUFF ABLY		. **	
	OF PU	THIS IRSUANT	SECTI TO W	ON MA	SES STE Y BE SU CODE S	JBJECT	TO	CIVIL	PENAL			
	REV. 1 EXHIBI DOMEST PROJEC	T 7		, GLA	SS & S1	reel I	N PU	BLIC W	ORKS			
	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL	CONTRATION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5	CT FO REPAI S, WHE OF ST 50,000 EQUIRE	R CON R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W D, TH	T VIRGISTRUCTIPROVEMEE COST	CON, RENT OR IS MOTE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE T	ECON MAI RE T HE C IAN 1 ACC	STRUCT NTENAN HAN \$5 OST OF 0,000 EPT ON	ION, CE OF 0,000 STEE POUNDS LY ALO	AND, L IS S OF UMINUM		
i William	IN ADD FOR US	ITION, E AT 1	ITEM	S OF TE OF	TS PROI MACHINE PUBLIC SS OR S	ERY OR C WORK	EQU S SH	IPMENT ALL BE	PURCI MADE	HASED OF		r
SIGNATURE (	[	$\sim$ $^{\circ}$	0 _ ,		/ERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS	AND CON	: -			02/12/09	
	ecretary	y ()	EIN	55-	0580174		-				TO BE NOTED	ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14501

PAGE

10

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

VENDOR

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	£		HIP VIA		F.	О.В.		FREIC	HTTERN	//S
12/03/			•										
BID OPENING DATE:		02/10/	2009	***************************************		В	ID O	<u>PENING</u>	TIME	01:	<u> 30PM</u>	00000000000000	
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITE	V NUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		Į.	MOUNT	
						,000 OR PUBLIC							
	ACCEPT	ED ONL	Y IF.	THE C	OST OF	DOMEST	IC P	RODUCTS	MAY BE S IS FOU E IF IT	-  מאנ	31		
1	PRODUC PRODUC	TS. I TS TO	F THE BE SU	DOME PPLIE	STIC A	LUMINUM RODUCED	, GL	ASS OR A "SUBS	EIGN MAI STEEL Stantial States				
	DEPART ONLY I	MENT O F DOME	F LAB Stic	OR, F PRODU	OREIGN CTS ARI		TS M. R.MO	AY BE S	SUPPLIE	<b>)</b>			
	PROVIS Determ	IONS, INES T	THE S HAT T	PENDI HERE	NG OFF EXISTS	ICER OF A BID	THE FOR	SPENDI LIKE FO					
	THAN T Office	HE LOW May R	EST B EQUES	ID FO T, IN	R DOME:	STIC PR	DDUC EEVA	TS, THE	ND LOWER SPEND: N AND PRODUC	ING			
	ALL VE	NDORS	MUST	INDIC	ATE IN	THEIR GLASS O	BID	IF THEY					
	REV. 3					en e							
	EXHIBI Notice Projec	FOR I		CE &	ACKNOW	LEDGEME	NT O	F CONS	TRUCTIOI	N			·
AB DES	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING SC	R AGENC HEDULE FOR ST	IN I	SSUING	REQUIRI	ED	-	:	
				<b></b>	TERRE ARE	- AND SHIP SHIP SHIP SHIP SHIP SHIP SHIP SHIP	OBOSSA	NETICAL A					
SIGNATURE DOWN	m	<b>7</b> .U	an/	SEERE	VEHSE SIDE	OR TERMS A TELEPHO		-925-025	3 <sup>[n</sup>	ATE 02	2/12/09	)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TITLE	ecretary	/ () F	EIN	55-	0580174			AD	DRESS CHAN	IGES T	O BE NOT	ED ABO	DVE
			TO RFQ	, INSER	T NAME A	ND ADDR	ESS IN	SPACE A	BOVE LAB	ELED	'VEND	OR'	



**NOUNEA** 

**\*709045227** 

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

### Request for Quotation

DEP14501

PAGE

ADDRESSION RESEARCH OF A REPORT OF THE SECOND OF THE SECON

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

6 H P T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	el	MS OF SAL	<b>F</b>	SHIP VI	A	F.O.8		FREIGHT TERMS
12/03/	<u> </u>					*************		2000-000-000	
BID OPENING DATE:		02/10/	2009	٠.,		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	(1)	THE APC	HITEC	TZENG	THEED SHAI	I DDED	ARE THE ADDEN	МИЛ	
1							OCURED DRAWIN		
,					THE PROJ		HE ADDENDUM A		
	LIST S	SHALL B	E FOR	WARDE	D TO THE	BUYER I	N THE STATE		
	1	ASING D			4	4.5 4	GINEER SHALL		
					1 .	THE STA	TE AGENCY FOR		
y	WHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	TIS	ISSUED.				
	(2)	THE BUY	ED CU	م ا ا د	END THE A	DDENDIM	TO ALL		
							EXTEND THE BI	n	
t.		NG DATE			1		RECEIVED BY T		
							TO THE BID		
	OPENI	NG DATE							
50 m					: 1-			~	
	E .			1 .	I.		KNOWLEDGED BY		
							CHASING DIVIS	ION.	
		1			Later than the second second		PLY TO THE		
		DAM DOC	1	The second second			PPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR A	M	
					D FOR THE			13	•
120					TIME AND				
				2.5					
	REV.	11/96							
	EVILED								
A part of the	EXHIB	T 1 T 0			i				
			'		PENIIT	SITION	NO.: DEP1450	1	
State of the state		11.75			REGUL	5			
	ADDENI	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
				1	<b>L</b>		LLOWING CHECK		
si i da i i i i i i	t .				I .		Y REVISIONS T	O MY	
	PROPOS	SAL, PL	ANS A	ND/OR	SPECIFIC	A FION,	EIC.		
		•				•			
K			<u> </u>	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE				
SIGNATURE 1	wv.	$\chi$ . (1)	<u></u> ωγί			TELEPHONE 30	4-925-0253	DATE (	02/12/09
TITI F	ecretar	., <del>()</del> F	EIN()	55_	-0580174				TO BE NOTED ABOVE



511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

**GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY** 

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for

REQ NUMBER **DEP14501** 

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

12/03/2008			MS OF SAL	<u>-</u>	SHIP	/IR	F.O.B	FHEIGHLIEHMS
		02/10/2009			BID OF		OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU!	VIBER.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ADDEND							
	NO. 1		,	;				
	NO. 2	X	• •					
	NO. 3	• • • • •	• •					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NO. 4 NO. 5		••					
1	I UNDE						HE RECEIPT OF OF BIDS.	THE
	REPRES ORAL D AND AN	ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT	ON MA ION H E PER	DE OR ELD B SONNE	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	TO BE M NDOR'S BINDING	ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVE ONLY THE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		TOV		AN O	fficial a	ADDENDUM	IS BINDING. SIGNATURE COMPANY	
Andrews Comments	 REV. 1	1/96	2/1	2/09		· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	DATE	
				NOT	ICE			
arte en en e	A SIGN				UBMITTED			
	מ	EPARTM	ENT O		INISTRATI			
SIGNATURE 1		<u> </u>		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR 1		****************************	DATE 02/12/00
TITLE TOTAL	my	let	U∕\ ≣N X		0500174	304		NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Se	ecretary	<u> </u>	U	)) <b>-</b>	0580174		ADDRESS CHA	MACA TO BE MOTED ABOVE



511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TERN	IS OF SAL	Ē	SH	IP VIA		FC	<b>/8</b>		FRÉIGH	TERMS
12/03/2008		8										a 2
BID OPENING DATE:		02/10/2009				B ]	D O	PENING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUANTI	TY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEMI	NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE		AM	OUNT
A CONTRACTOR		RCHASI		IVISI	ON	ı						
4.19	20		SHING		TREET, 1 5305-01							
					ı		-					\$ •
v - 1 - 1 - 1			0.00									
A (2) (2) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	THE BID				THIS II D MAY NO				FACE	0F		
	SEALED 1	BID					-		v*			
	4 1							the production of				
	BUYER:			C	B-23	18			- W			
	RFQ. NO	.:		D	EP14501			11				
311	BID OPE	NING E	DATE:	0	2/10/200	0 9		Total Total				
	BID OPE	NING 7	гіме:	1	:30 PM	en e		41 - 41 - 12				
	PLEASE I						IT	IS NECE	SSARY			
				304-9	25-9230	.*				i		
							-					
	PLEASE   CONCERN					PERSON	TO	CONTACT				
1				.Jody.	Clay	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		• • • • • •	• • • • •	•		
ĸ	l	I	I	SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FO							
SIGNATURE	ww.	Cla	W	.,,,,,,		TELEPHON	E304-	-925-0253	3	DATE (	2/12/09	
TITLE	ecretary	FÉI	и ()	55-	0580174			<del></del>		NGES	TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE
	EN DECDO		O DEO	10.100.000	PP 5 1 5 5 4 PP 5 5			1004054	2014-141		DIVENDO	<del></del>

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: O1/31/2010

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Green Mountain Company Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0580174  Address: 511 50th St.
City: <u>Charleston</u> State: <u>WV</u> Zip Code: <u>25304</u> Phone: <u>304-925-0253</u> Fax No.: 304-925-9230 E-mail address: jodymay@aol.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(x) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Tammy J. Clay, have the express authority to certify that:
(print name)  X Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form.  Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
2/12/09 Date Signature Secretary Title
IMPORTANTI

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name: Green Mountain Company

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:
Ending Date:	·
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:Ending Date:
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone #
Begin Date:	% of Ownership Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:Ending Date:

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not, conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

P. 02

Date: 16-Nov-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :09:23:53

Page: 1

(139758) GREEN MOUNTAIN CO

Total Number:

Entity ID Nam	Desc me Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code
139752 CLAY, RODNEY W 139752 CLAY, RODNEY W 139752 CLAY, RODNEY W 139752 CLAY, RODNEY W 139752 CLAY, RODNEY W	PRS SH CB DIR TRS	1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988		100%
139753 CLAY, TAMMY J 139754 BOWMAN, DAVID I	SEC H VP	1-Apr-1987 1-Mar-1993		

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

433

### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

### **VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### **ANTITRUST:**

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

### **CONFIDENTIALITY:**

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit <a href="https://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy">www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy</a> for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: _	Green Mount	ain Company			
Authorized Signati	V	X. Clary	Date:	2/12/09	
Purchasing Affidavit /P.	evised 07/01/08)	0	<del></del>		

AgencyDEP
REQ.P.O# DEP14501

### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That v	ve, the undersigne	d, Green Mountain Company
			as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Compa
	·		on organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio_	with its principal office in the City of We	stfield Center	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of Wes	st Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of <u>Five Pen</u>	cent	(\$ 5% ) for the payment of which,
well an	nd truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind our	selves, our heirs,	administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
			cipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Depart DEP 1	ment of Administration a certain bid or proposal, atta 14501, Josephine (Doss) Portals in Raleigh Co	ached hereto and ounty, according	made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for to plans and specifications.
	NOW THEREFORE,		
agreen force a	and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance rec nent created by the acceptance of said bid, then this	quired by the bid o obligation shall b at the liability of the	contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached r proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the e null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full e Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
	The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulat paired or affected by any extension of the time within tice of any such extension.	tes and agrees than which the Oblige	at the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no see may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety ha	ave hereunto set th	neir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
h <b>av</b> e ca	aused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto a	nd these presents	to be signed by their proper officers, this
2nd	_day of <u>January</u> , 20 <u>09</u>		
Principa	al Corporate Seal		Green Mountain Company (Name of Principal)  By Sylvania (Must be President or Vice President)
			President (Title)
Surety (	Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
			Ross E hnson Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

### CERTIFIED COPY

# Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship-

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of Indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their **Senior Executive** and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this **25th** day of **AUGUST** A.D., **2008**.

Corporate Seals Affixed SEAL State of Ohio

State of Ohio
County of Medina ss

SEAL

CHARTERED S

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above Instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public
My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 2nd day of January 2008.D.







Frank A. Carrino, Secretary Secretary